	01-05-1999	7 SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM
1		III)NLY	Patent and Trademark
To the Honorable Commissioner	100936175	▼ \-	Y Y
Name of conveying party(les):			nal documents or copy thereof
1		2. Name and address of rec	
IMATION PUBLISHING SOFTWARE TO		Name: IMATION CORP	
IMATION PUBLISHING SOFTWARE	RP	Internal Address:	
MRD 12-31-98/11	18 37 m	<i>1</i>	
Individual(s)	Association		ion Place
General Partnership Corporation-State-Delaware	Limited Partnership	City: Oakdale	State: MN ZIP:55128
Other		☐ Individual(s) citizensi	lp
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attache	rd? O Yes KINo	Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:		CI CIMBO Pamacania	
☑ Assignment	Merger	Corporation-State De	laware
Security Agreement Other	Change of Name	If assignee is not domicted in the Ur	niled States, a domestic representative
,		designation la attached: (Designations must be a separaté de	☐Yes ☐No
Execution Date: December 22, 19	98	Additional name(s) & address(es) at	Accepted (1
4. Application number(s) or registration no			2
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	moen(s):	·	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	•.	B. Trademark registra	•
<u>-</u>			1,873,256
		1,943,750	1,877,127
717	Additional numbers attache	d7 🖸 Yee 🔞 No	•
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed	rrespondence 6.	Total number of applications	and
Name: Keith E. Sharkin, Es		registrations involved:	
Internal Address:			
	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>140.00</u>
	•	☐ Enclosed	
		C Authorizant to be a	
Street Address: Nims, Howes, Col	lison, Hansen	Authorized to be charge	d to deposit account
& Lackert	B	Deposit account number:	•
605 Third Avenue, Suite 3	500		
City: New York State: NY	· ZIP: 10158	(Altach duplicate copy of this p	age if paying by deposit account
	DO NOT USE THIS S	PACE	-go ii payrig by deposit account
	•		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, to of the original document.	he foregoing information	is true and correct and and	
	1/ -	O	amached copy is a true copy
Keith E. Sharkin Name of Person Signing		F. AP/).	1 30 1000
· ····································	Sign	neture	December 30, 1918
GMB No. 0651-0011 (emp. 4/94)		Total number of pages comp	wising cover sheet:
	Do not detach this po		
Mail documents to be recorded with re	equired cover sheet inform	nation to	
3:481 40.00 RP II 304	nmissioner of Patenti : Assignments	s and Trademarks	
C:482 100.00 DP Was	Ihington, D.C. 20231		
Public burden reporting for this as		Stimated to average	
document to be recorded, including and completing and reviewing the sa	time for reviewing the	document and gatherine	JU minutes per
to the U.S. Patent and Trademark of	VC	a commenta tegatoning (II) 2	burden estimate
to the U.S. Patent and Trademark C D.C. 2023 I, and to the Office of Mar Washington, D.C. 20503.	nuce, Office of inform	nation Systems, PK2-1000	IC, Washington,
Washington, D.C. 20503.		raperwork Reduction Proj	ect (0651-0011),
			i

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IMATION PUBLISHING SOFTWARE CORP., a Delaware corporation, with a principal place of business at 1011 Western Avenue, Seattle, Washington 98104 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner and registrant of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of the trademarks set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by each such trademark and the registrations for such trademarks (hereinafter the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, IMATION CORP., a Delaware corporation, with a principal place of business at 1 Imation Place, Oakdale, Minnesota 55128 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the Trademarks and the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto along with the registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, to Assignee.

IMATION PUBLISHING SOFTWARE CORP.

Name: Gary F. Lyons

Secretary

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF MINNESUTA

pursuant to authority duly received.

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON)
On this 22 nd day of <u>December</u> , 1998, before me personally appeared
On this 22 day of December, 1998, before me personally appeared Gary F. Lyons, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is Secretary of Imation Publishing Software Corp., the Assignor above-named,
he/she is Secretary of Imation Publishing Software Corp., the Assignor above-named,
and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said Assignor and

NOTARY PUBLIC

CYNTHIA SAME TO SERVICE SAME TO

CYNTHIA SACETY
MOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESATA
WASHINGTON COUNTY
MY COmm. Expires Jan. 01 2000

SCHEDULE A

<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION NO.
COLOR CENTRAL	1,836,670
PRESSWISE	1,849,828
PRINT CENTRAL	1,943,750
TRAPWISE	1,873,256
TRAPWISE	1,877,127

RECORDED: 12/31/1998